
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11804 11526 11320 11099 10892 10702 10561 10430 10360 10243 10167 10145 10201 10373 10322 10169 10173 10892 11413 11769 12141 12473 12737 12843 281,000

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 690 690 690 690 690 683 674 665 661 654 649 647 651 662 659 649 649 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 16,357

JMJGU2 690 690 690 690 690 683 674 665 661 654 649 647 651 662 659 649 649 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 16,357

JMJGU3 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 600 600 600 600 600 14,410

PKLGU6 403 404 401 400 396 396 393 392 393 391 392 390 392 393 392 390 391 396 401 383 381 396 395 406 9,377

TBINU1 507 514 469 424 360 333 306 284 273 242 235 219 242 273 248 239 242 360 491 699 699 699 699 699 13,266

TBINU2 507 518 484 424 371 333 310 288 273 257 235 242 242 273 273 242 242 371 499 699 699 699 699 699 13,328

TBINU3 507 514 484 424 371 333 310 288 273 257 235 242 242 273 273 242 242 371 499 699 699 699 699 699 13,326

JMAHU1 595 596 583 578 559 523 499 476 469 446 452 431 454 480 461 431 431 559 586 236 210 527 504 599 11,048

JMAHU2 591 596 583 573 559 522 499 476 461 446 424 431 431 461 461 431 431 559 586 699 699 699 699 699 14,896

CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 142 139 139 139 3,366

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 142 139 139 139 3,366

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PAKABK3A 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 100 115 100 100 100 2,683

PAKABK3B 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 100 115 100 100 100 2,683

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 334 360 323 323 323 8,221

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 334 360 323 323 323 8,221

PGPSBK3A 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 95 125 95 95 95 2,618

PGPSBK3B 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 95 125 95 95 95 2,618

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 335 351 323 322 322 8,126

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 335 351 323 322 322 8,126

TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 322 347 310 309 309 7,900

TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 321 347 309 308 308 7,890

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 140

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 2,027

KNYR 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,487

KNYR 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,486

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 1,023

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 466

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 311

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 2,000

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 150 150 150 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 76 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 23 53 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 986 946 1014 1054 1054 1068 1086 1104 1112 1126 1136 1140 1132 1110 1116 1136 1136 1054 979 900 900 900 900 900 23,295

TOTAL GEN 11674 11396 11190 10969 10762 10572 10431 10300 10230 10113 10037 10015 10071 10243 10192 10039 10043 10762 11283 11639 12011 12343 12607 12713 277,880

10-Mar-12

Saturday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 12787 12577 12463 12441 12500 12600 12632 12619 12598 12545 12240 11868 11731 11682 11861 12485 12859 12843 12741 12548 12329 12260 12116 11920 281,000

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,357

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,357

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,410

PKLGU6 397 392 394 395 396 399 394 394 398 396 385 358 371 322 351 391 409 406 395 394 390 386 392 382 9,377

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 13,266

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 13,328

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 13,326

JMAHU1 552 431 519 496 554 567 520 507 566 515 305 210 210 210 210 424 612 599 508 520 389 324 424 238 11,048

JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,896

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,366

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,366

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,683

PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,683

PGLAGT11 323 329 324 329 318 317 325 327 318 326 360 336 337 346 338 329 323 323 323 326 340 355 333 334 8,221

PGLAGT12 323 329 324 329 318 317 325 327 318 326 360 336 337 346 338 329 323 323 323 326 340 355 333 334 8,221

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,618

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,618

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

TJGSBK1A 322 330 324 329 318 316 325 327 317 326 351 337 338 347 339 330 322 322 322 326 342 351 334 335 8,126

TJGSBK1B 322 330 324 329 318 316 325 327 317 326 351 337 338 347 339 330 322 322 322 326 342 351 334 335 8,126

TJGSBK2A 309 316 310 315 305 302 313 313 304 314 344 324 323 330 324 317 309 309 309 314 326 337 320 322 7,900

TJGSBK2B 308 316 310 315 304 302 311 313 303 312 344 323 323 330 324 316 308 308 308 312 326 337 319 321 7,890

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360

SRDGGT1 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 79 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,027

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 79 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,487

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 77 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,486

TMGR 1 84 63 30 30 60 78 62 59 74 48 30 30 30 30 30 60 84 84 84 48 30 30 30 30 1,023

TMGR 2 84 62 0 0 0 77 62 59 74 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 47 0 0 0 0 466

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 84 0 0 0 0 0 61 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 311

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 2,000

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 11 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 105 35 0 0 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 65 35 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 50 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 41 53 53 32 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 23,295

TOTAL GEN 12657 12447 12333 12311 12370 12470 12502 12489 12468 12415 12110 11738 11601 11552 11731 12355 12729 12713 12611 12418 12199 12130 11986 11790 277,880




